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' / « This is the Digital Media Trends, 16th edition, conducted by Deloitte’s
Al:.)O.Ut De | O It)Ee S Technology, Media and Telecommunications (TMT) practice.
D Igltal M ed Ia « The survey provides insight into how people in the US, ages 14 and
Trends Su rvey above, are interacting with myriad entertainment and media options—

including streaming video, gaming, and social media.

« The US survey was fielded by an independent research firm in
December 2021 and employed an online methodology among 2,000
US consumers. All data is weighted back to the most recent Census

data to give a representative view of consumer sentiment and
behaviors.

« The survey was also fielded in the UK (n=1002), Germany (n=1002),
Brazil (n=1000), and Japan (n=1000) in December 2021 and January
2022. All data from the global markets is weighted to be nationally
representative.

« For meaningful changes, we look for differences in year-over-year
tracking and generations of at least five percentage points.

Copyright © 2021 Deloitte Development LLC. Al rights reserved. | 2




Generation Z Millennials Generation X

BORN 1997-2007 BORN 1983-1996 BORN 1966-1982

Age range 14-25 Age range 26-39 Age range 40-56




Younger generations are driving churn \
for paid streaming video services



Churn for paid streaming video services remains high in the US—

especially among younger generations

Changesto paid streamingvideo services (% US consumers)

Total 24% 33% 4%
GenZ 24% 46% 5%
Millennials 28% 49% 3%

Gen X 26% 36% 4%
Boomers 20% 12% 5%
Matures 11% 15% 5%
B Added during the last 6 months B Both added and cancelled during the last 6 months
B Cancelled during the last 6 months Neither added nor cancelled during the last 6 months

N (AllUS consumers) = 2000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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In all the countries, churn is higher among younger generations

Churn of paid streamingvideo servicesin the last six months (% consumers)

@

o
Generation Z Millénnials Generation X  Boomers + Matures

jepan TS 2 28 2 e

N (AIlUS consumers) = 2000; (All Brazil consumers) = 1000; (All Germany consumers) = 1002; (AllUK consumers) = 1002; (AllJapan consumers) = 1000
Source: Digital media trends, 16" edition (March2022).

Copyright © 2022 Deloitte DevelopmentLLC. Allrights reserved. 6



Younger generations are also prone to canceling and then

resupbscribing

Cancels and thenrenews paid streamingvideo service withinthe last 12 months (% consumers)

L 4

Generation Z Millennials Generation X  Boomers + Matures
Germany 38 34 16 6
Japan 24 20 1" 4

N (AIlUS consumers) = 2000; (All Brazil consumers) = 1000; (All UK consumers) = 1002; (All Germany consumers) = 1002; (AllJapan consumers) = 1000
Source: Digital media trends, 16" edition (March2022).
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Chasing content and managing costs
drive SVOD churn—and fuel frustrations



In the US, access to content is driving subscriptions more strongly

than cost and user experience

Top 3 reasons consumers subscribe to a paid streamingvideo service (% US SVOD subscribers)

To watch new, original content produced by the streaming video service | NI 39%
To watch a broad range of content [N 38%
To watch content related to my interests not available anywhere else | NI 27%
To watch previously released content not available anywhere else | I 2 1%
To watch content appropriate for children | EEEEEEE 10%
To watch live sports content | EEEEEE 10%
To watch content related to gaming and esports | 6%
The subscription cost was low enough [N 27%
Cost It offered a free trial or discounted rate [N 13%

Content
related

related It shows ads to reduce the overall cost NG 7%

It provides an ad-free viewing experience NG 19%
Experience/ | prefer the brand NN 18%
brand related It has a great interface and user experience [ IINIEGEE 10%

It has a co-viewing feature that enables me to watch content with others [ N 7%

N (US consumers who subscribe to a paid video streaming service)=1777
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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Price increases and lack of new content are why US consumers cancel

Top 3 reasons consumers cancel a paid streamingvideo service (% US subscribers who cancelled)

itwas too expensive | 41%

The free trial or discount ended ‘_ 30%

A lack of new content | am interested in watching \_ 30%

To replace it with a new paid subscription service || NN 28%

| finished watching the show, or series, that led me to subscribe in the first place ‘_ 27%
| have access to the content | want to watch via a free, ad-supported streaming video service \_ 24%
Content | liked to watch disappeared from the platform \_ 16%
Fewer live sporting events to watch \_ 11%

None of the above ‘- 3%

N (US Consumers who cancelled a streaming video service) =309
Source: Digital media trends, 16" edition (March2022).
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In the US, frustration with streaming video services is high and

iIncreasing

Percent of US consumerswho agree with the following statements

DMT 15
DMT 15 DMT 16
Fall Pulse

| get frustrated when content | wanted to watch is no longer available on my streaming video services 66 59 71
| get frustrated when streamingvideo services make it difficult to cancel my subscription - 52 63
| find it harder to find the content | want to watch when contentis spread across multiple streaming video services 52 50 57
| get frustrated that | must have multiple subscriptions to services to access the streaming video content | want to 53 50 57
watch

| get frustrated when content recommendations on video streaming services are not relevant to me 49 47 55
If | can't find something to watch on a streaming video service within a few minutes, | tend to abandon the search 50 48 51

N (AllUS consumers)= 2000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).

N (AllUS consumers)= 1102
Source: Digital Media Trends survey, 15th Edition (COVID-19 Fall pulse survey, October 2021)

N (AllUS consumers) = 2009
Source: Digital Media Trends survey, 15th Edition (February 2021)
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How can SVOD providers
retain subscribers?



Across the countries we surveyed, more than half would favor an

ad-supported streaming video service

Consumer preference for a new streamingvideo service model (% consumers)

Us UK
12 minutes of ads per hour / no monthly fee 34 44
Six minutes of ads per hour / monthly fee ($6/£5/€6/R$20/750Yen) 25 17
No ad / monthly fee ($12/£10/€12/R$40/1,500 Yen) 41 39

N (AIlUS consumers) = 2000; (All UK consumers) = 1002; (All Germany consumers) = 1002; (All Brazil consumers) = 1000; (AllJapan consumers)= 1000
Source: Digital media trends, 16" edition (March2022).
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Germany Brazil Japan
41 34 55
21 26 15
38 40 30
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Annual subscriptions and ad-supported options might convince

some global consumers to stay

Reduced cost options that might keep consumers from cancelling streamingvideo services (% consumers)

US UK Germany Brazil Japan
1N20 ads or restrict_ionson what | can watch but requires an annual 24 21 22 36 19
-month subscription
12 minutes of ads per hour but no restrictions on what | can watch 18 11 10 16 12
glr?dag]so?/;tsmust wait 45 days after release date to watch premium TV shows 12 14 10 13 13
la\lr:)dar(]jisgalr;ghrgsticgﬁZiE%g;e sports, but can watch games 9 10 10 11 5
None of these options would convince me to keep the subscription 37 AL 48 24 51

N (AIlUS consumers) = 2000; (All UK consumers) = 1002; (All Germany consumers) = 1002; (All Brazil consumers) = 1000; (AllJapan consumers)= 1000
Source: Digital media trends, 16" edition (March2022).
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Younger generations trend towards
social and interactive entertainment




Entertainment preferences for Gen Z in the US have shifted to gaming

over watching videos

Most preferred entertainmentactivity (% US consumers)

40%

B Generation Z ® Millennials W Generation X B Boomers

24%

16%

10% 9o ) o, 10%
50, 2% 9% 9% 504 9% 3%
\ A A
Playing video games Watching TV shows Listening to music Browsing the internet Goingto the movies

or movies at home

N (AllUS consumers) = 2000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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AcCross the countries we surveyed, Gen Z also ranks gaming as

their favorite entertainment activity

Most preferred entertainmentactivity (% consumers)

Playing video games | Watchir_1g T\ishhows B Listeningto music u Browsing the B Goingto the movies
or movies at home internet
26%
24% 23% 24%
21% 19%
()
16%16%
14%

6% 59

Gen ZUS Gen Z UK Gen Z Germany Gen Z Brazil Gen Z Japan

N (US Gen Z consumers) = 365; (UK GenZ consumers) = 172;(DEU Gen Z consumers) = 154; (BRA GenZ consumers) = 209; (JPN Gen Z consumers)= 132
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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Across the countries we surveyed, people engage with social

media for many kinds of activities

Top 3 most frequent activitieson social media platforms (% consumers)

US UK Germany Brazil Japan
Read or watch news 27 26 41 44 52
Listen to music 28 28 26 41 29
Watch TVshows and movies 23 20 16 36 30
Shop 17 16 15 32 39
Playvideo games 22 19 16 25 15
Watch sports 13 12 8 15 11

Note: Respondents were shown more response options that are not listed here.
N (AllUS consumers) = 2000; (All UK consumers) = 1002; (All Germany consumers) = 1002; (All Brazil consumers) = 1000; (AllJapan consumers) = 1000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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L

User-generated content
captivates social media users

\



In the US, younger generations are spending more time watching

user-generated content (UGC)

Percentage of US consumerswho agree with the following statements

TOTAL
50% 46% 419%
70%  66%
o - 545 50% 3% 560,

| always spend more time watching | spend more time watching UGC | spend more time watching UGC
UGConlinethan| planto online now comparedto 6 monthsago onlinethan TV shows and movieson
SVOD services
B GenerationZ B Millennials B Generation X

N (AllUS consumers) = 2000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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In the US, nearly half find value in targeted advertising on

social media

Percentage of US consumerswho agree with the following statements

| think social media services listen to or track me and show
me ads based on things I've talked about or searched for

69%

| see ads on social media that are for products and services | have
been looking for

53%

Social media ads remind me about products or services | need 48%
or want
| believe the ads | see on social media are personalized to me 48%
The ads | see on social media are relevantto me 45%

| use social media for shopping inspiration

40%

N (AllUS consumers) = 2000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).

Copyright © 2022 Deloitte DevelopmentLLC. Allrights reserved. 21



In the US, many people follow influencers online, especially

the younger generations

/ in 10 people

Follow online influencers

N (AllUS consumers) = 2000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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8 IN 10 PEOPLE

FOLLOW ONLINE INFLUENCERS

7 1A

GenerationZ Millennials Generation X

22



For many in the US, following influencers results in product

discovery, purchasing, and community building

L 4

GenerationZ Millennials Generation X

Top 3 activities resulting from following influencers (% US consumers)

Discovered new products or services 30 32 29 13 7

Bought a product or service they were promoting 26 27 20 8 2

Found a community of likeminded individuals 25 25 17 9 1

Followed other influencers or watched content they recommended 27 25 21 5 1
Started following brands they advertise on their platform 23 23 16 4 3

Made changes to my lifestyle or habits 22 25 17 4 2

Changed my mind about an important topic or issue 20 22 17 4 3
| don't follow any influencers online 30% 11 11 25 56 70

None of these 17% 19 13 15 22 21

N (AllUS consumers) = 2000
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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Gaming in the digital realm
provides real-world comfort




In the countries we surveyed, nearly all in the younger

generations are gamers

Consumerswho play video games (% consumers)

AVERAGE GAMING HOURS PER WEEK AMONG GAMERS*

12 12 11 10 12 10

us UK Germany Brazil

mGenZ m Millennials B Gen X B Boomers + Matures

N (AllUS consumers) = 2000; (All UK consumers) = 1002; (All Germany consumers) = 1002; (All Brazil consumers) = 1000; (AllJapan consumers) = 1000
*Among only those who are occasional or frequent gamers (defined as those who play more than “Never”across multiple devices asked about)
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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Many consumers play games on different devices daily

Gaming on the following devices (% consumers who own each respective device)

GLOBAL

At least once a day UsS UK Germany Brazil Japan Global
Mobile Device (Smartphone or Tablet) 55 47 43 60 45 51
Console (Gaming console or Portable gaming device) 47 46 37 49 41 45
PC (Laptop or Desktop) 35 26 27 40 20 30

N (Global consumers who own each type of device), (Smartphone or Tablet) = 5824; (Gaming consoles or Portable gaming device) = 3338; (Laptop or Desktop) = 5554
Source: Digital media trends, 16t edition (March2022).
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53 36
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ACross the countries we surveyed, gaming supports social and

emotional needs and takes time away from other entertainment

Gamerswho agree with the following statements (% gamers)

Uus UK Germany Brazil Japan
Playing video games helps me to relax 78 74 69 84 53
Personalizing my game character or avatar helps me to express myself 61 54 43 69 39
Video games have helped me get through a difficult time 59 57 40 73 33
Playing video games helps me stay connected to other people 53 52 38 69 35
| often discover new music while I'm playing video games 51 50 35 71 41
Making connections with others while playing video games is important to me 48 50 39 61 31
Video games have taken time away from my other entertainment activities 49 55 35 45 44

N (US gamers) =1624; (UK gamers) =749; (Germany gamers) = 783; (Brazil gamers) = 884; (Japan gamers) =627
Source: Digital media trends, 16" edition (March2022).
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In the US, younger gamers are engaging with live in-game events

Gamerswho have attended a live in-game event (% US gamers)

=,
¥4

GenerationZ Millennials Generation X
| IS 29 34 23
B No 71 66 77

N (US gamers)=1624
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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Gamers engaged in live in-game events are spending money for

merchandise

% of US gamers making purchasesin a livein-game event

82%

TOTAL GenerationZ Millennials Generation X

/ Yes (Net) 82 64 88 92
Yes, | purchased
V/ digital merchandise 65 47 71 76
Yes, | purchased
18% / physical merchandise 34 27 39 35
°
' No 18 36 12 8

N (US gamers who attended a live event inside a video game) = 373
Source: Digital media trends, 16 edition (March 2022).
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